

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 29201 OF 2012

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

TURNER ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK ASIA, INC, AMERICA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21st September, 2012, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petition.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag this petition with S.L.P. (C) No. 16951 of 2011."

Accordingly Show cause notice as well as was issued to sole respondent. Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Advocate has filed Vakalanama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of sole Respondent but company stamp have been put up on Vakalanama as Turner Broadcasts System Asia Pacific Inc. instead of Turnover Entertainment Network Asia Inc.

It is further submitted that Counsel for Parties has not filed amendment of cause title so far despite this Registry's letter dated 21st November, 2015.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court.

DATED THIS THE 26TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR